
Cum Cum 
Freq 

71 
Freq 

71 
Pet 

0.96 
Pet 

0.96 
9 80 0.12 1.08 

18 98 0.24 1.33 
12 110 0.16 1.49 

3 113 0.04 1.53 
9 122 0.12 1.65 

17 139 0.23 1.88 
19 158 0.26 2.14 
17 175 0.23 2.37 
12 187 0.16 2.53 
16 203 0.22 2.75 
24 227 0.32 3.07 
28 255 0.38 3.45 
27 282 0.37 3.82 
46 328 0.62 4.44 
42 370 0.57 5.01 
59 429 0.80 5.81 
71 500 0.96 6.77 
66 566 0.89 7.66 
74 640 1.00 8.67 
93 733 1.26 9.93 

114 847 1.54 11.47 
167 1014 2.26 13.73 
177 1191 2.40 16.13 
222 1413 3.01 19.13 
234 1647 3.17 22.30 
288 1935 3.90 26.20 
344 2279 4.66 30.86 
378 2657 5.12 35.98 
429 3086 5.81 41.79 
441 3527 5.97 47.76 
497 4024 6.73 54.49 
541 4565 7.33 61.81 
511 5076 6.92 68.73 
490 5566 6.64 75.37 
437 6003 5.92 81.29 
472 6475 6.39 87.68 
357 6832 4.83 92.51 
306 7138 4.14 96.66 
145 7283 1.96 98.62 
102 7385 1.38 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 3 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq

38 
Freq

38 
Pet 

0.52 
Pet 

0.52 
8 46 0.11 0.63 
6 52 0.08 0.71 
4 56 0.05 0.77 
6 62 0.08 0.85 
5 67 0.07 0.92 
8 75 0.11 1.03 
7 82 0.10 1.12 

10 92 0.14 1.26 
11 103 0.15 1.41 
7 110 0.10 1.51 

14 124 0.19 1.70 
21 145 0.29 1.99 
17 162 0.23 2.22 
24 186 0.33 2.55 
28 214 0.38 2.93 
40 254 0.55 3.48 
32 286 0.44 3.92 
58 344 0.80 4.72 
67 411 0.92 5.64 
74 485 1.01 6.65 
81 566 1.11 7.76 

122 688 1.67 9.43 
144 832 1.97 11.41 
171 1003 2.35 13.75 
234 1237 3.21 16.96 
282 1519 3.87 20.83 
309 1828 4.24 25.07 
370 2198 5.07 30.14 
426 2624 5.84 35.98 
520 3144 7.13 43.12 
527 3671 7.23 50.34 
560 4231 7.68 58.02 
522 4753 7.16 65.18 
577 5330 7.91 73.09 
491 5821 6.73 79.83 
432 6253 5.92 85.75 
417 6670 5.72 91.47 
326 6996 4.47 95.94 
182 7178 2.50 98.44 
114 7292 1.56 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 4 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq 

27 
Freq 

27 
Pet 

0.40 
Pet 

0.40 
5 32 0.07 0.47 
9 41 0.13 0.60 
8 49 0.12 0.72 
8 57 0.12 0.84 
5 62 0.07 0.91 

11 73 0.16 1.07 
12 85 0.18 1.25 

7 92 0.10 1.35 
5 97 0.07 1.42 

12 109 0.18 1.60 
9 118 0.13 1.73 

10 128 0.15 1.88 
18 146 0.26 2.14 
17 163 0.25 2.39 
26 189 0.38 2.77 
29 218 0.42 3.19 
26 244 0.38 3.58 
43 287 0.63 4.21 
56 343 0.82 5.03 
59 402 0.86 5.89 
80 482 1.17 7.06 

112 594 1.64 8.70 
111 705 1.63 10.33 
146 851 2.14 12.47 
177 1028 2.59 15.06 
202 1230 2.96 18.02 
240 1470 3.52 21.54 
307 1777 4.50 26.04 
336 2113 4.92 30.96 
370 2483 5.42 36.38 
380 2863 5.57 41.95 
444 3307 6.51 48.45 
461 3768 6.75 55.21 
447 4215 6.55 61.76 
460 4675 6.74 68.50 
538 5213 7.88 76.38 
445 5658 6.52 82.90 
487 6145 7.14 90.04 
369 6514 5.41 95.44 
311 6825 4.56 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 5 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq 

18 
Freq 

18 
Pet 

0.28 
Pet 

0.28 
5 23 0.08 0.35 
2 25 0.03 0.39 
5 30 0.08 0.46 
4 34 0.06 0.52 
6 40 0.09 0.62 
7 47 0.11 0.73 

12 59 0.19 0.91 
4 63 0.06 0.97 
7 70 0.11 1.08 
8 78 0.12 1.20 

13 91 0.20 1.40 
6 97 0.09 1.50 

12 109 0.19 1.68 
13 122 0.20 1.88 
20 142 0.31 2.19 
39 181 0.60 2.79 
24 205 0.37 3.16 
46 251 0.71 3.87 
54 305 0.83 4.71 
73 378 1.13 5.83 
95 473 1.47 7.30 

110 583 1.70 9.00 
167 750 2.58 11.57 
186 936 2.87 14.44 
256 1192 3.95 18.39 
274 1466 4.23 22.62 
323 1789 4.98 27.60 
382 2171 5.89 33.50 
393 2564 6.06 39.56 
452 3016 6.97 46.54 
505 3521 7.79 54.33 
489 4010 7.55 61.87 
481 4491 7.42 69.29 
433 4924 6.68 75.98 
409 5333 6.31 82.29 
391 5724 6.03 88.32 
348 6072 5.37 93.69 
229 6301 3.53 97.22 
180 6481 2.78 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 6 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq 

22 
Freq 

22 
Pet 

0.35 
Pet 

0.35 
2 24 0.03 0.38 
3 27 0.05 0.43 
4 31 0.06 0.49 
4 35 0.06 0.56 
2 37 0.03 0.59 
4 41 0.06 0.65 
5 46 0.08 0.73 
7 53 0.11 0.84 
6 59 0.10 0.94 
7 66 0.11 1.05 
8 74 0.13 1.17 
6 80 0.10 1.27 
9 89 0.14 1.41 
9 98 0.14 1.56 

18 116 0.29 1.84 
20 136 0.32 2.16 
29 165 0.46 2.62 
25 190 0.40 3.02 
38 228 0.60 3.62 
43 271 0.68 4.30 
60 331 0.95 5.25 
82 413 1.30 6.56 
84 497 1.33 7.89 

131 628 2.08 9.97 
166 794 2.63 12.60 
193 987 3.06 15.67 
221 1208 3.51 19.17 
285 1493 4.52 23.70 
309 1802 4.90 28.60 
395 2197 6.27 34.87 
442 2639 7.02 41.89 
467 3106 7.41 49.30 
463 3569 7.35 56.65 
474 4043 7.52 64.17 
454 4497 7.21 71.38 
418 4915 6.63 78.02 
409 5324 6.49 84.51 
379 5703 6.02 90.52 
324 6027 5.14 95.67 
273 6300 4.33 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 7 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq 

15 
Freq 

15 
Pet 

0.24 
Pet 

0.24 
2 17 0.03 0.28 
3 20 0.05 0.32 
4 24 0.06 0.39 
1 25 0.02 0.41 
2 27 0.03 0.44 
7 34 0.11 0.55 
4 38 0.06 0.62 
3 41 0.05 0.67 
7 48 0.11 0.78 
5 53 0.08 0.86 
5 58 0.08 0.94 
9 67 0.15 1.09 
7 74 0.11 1.20 

11 85 0.18 1.38 
13 98 0.21 1.59 

9 107 0.15 1.74 
15 122 0.24 1.98 
18 140 0.29 2.27 
26 166 0.42 2.69 
38 204 0.62 3.31 
44 248 0.71 4.02 
62 310 1.01 5.03 
75 385 1.22 6.25 

120 505 1.95 8.20 
153 658 2.48 10.68 
169 827 2.74 13.42 
226 1053 3.67 17.09 
256 1309 4.15 21.24 
314 1623 5.10 26.34 
371 1994 6.02 32.36 
413 2407 6.70 39.06 
420 2827 6.82 45.88 
480 3307 7.79 53.67 
495 3802 8.03 61.70 
480 4282 7.79 69.49 
501 4783 8.13 77.62 
463 5246 7.51 85.13 
400 5646 6.49 91.63 
298 5944 4.84 96.46 
218 6162 3.54 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 8 MATHEMATICS 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq 

71 
Freq 

71 
Pet 

0.96 
Pet 

0.96 
15 86 0.20 1.16 
16 102 0.22 1.38 
12 114 0.16 1.54 
18 132 0.24 1.79 
13 145 0.18 1.96 
25 170 0.34 2.30 
13 183 0.18 2.48 
19 202 0.26 2.73 
15 217 0.20 2.94 
33 250 0.45 3.38 
32 282 0.43 3.82 
38 320 0.51 4.33 
37 357 0.50 4.83 
50 407 0.68 5.51 
48 455 0.65 6.16 
58 513 0.78 6.94 
79 592 1.07 8.01 
91 683 1.23 9.24 

115 798 1.56 10.80 
150 948 2.03 12.83 
165 1113 2.23 15.06 
179 1292 2.42 17.49 
197 1489 2.67 20.15 
263 1752 3.56 23.71 
311 2063 4.21 27.92 
384 2447 5.20 33.12 
407 2854 5.51 38.62 
466 3320 6.31 44.93 
479 3799 6.48 51.41 
516 4315 6.98 58.40 
498 4813 6.74 65.14 
490 5303 6.63 71.77 
495 5798 6.70 78.47 
448 6246 6.06 84.53 
366 6612 4.95 89.48 
303 6915 4.10 93.59 
224 7139 3.03 96.62 
115 7254 1.56 98.17 
85 7339 1.15 99.32 
50 7389 0.68 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 3 RLA 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq 

38 
Freq 

38 
Pet 

0.52 
Pet 

0.52 
7 45 0.10 0.62 
9 54 0.12 0.74 
4 58 0.05 0.80 
9 67 0.12 0.92 
9 76 0.12 1.04 

14 90 0.19 1.23 
10 100 0.14 1.37 
12 112 0.16 1.54 
13 125 0.18 1.71 
15 140 0.21 1.92 
15 155 0.21 2.12 
12 167 0.16 2.29 
28 195 0.38 2.67 
26 221 0.36 3.03 
42 263 0.58 3.61 
45 308 0.62 4.22 
56 364 0.77 4.99 
64 428 0.88 5.87 
88 516 1.21 7.07 

105 621 1.44 8.51 
140 761 1.92 10.43 
150 911 2.06 12.49 
171 1082 2.34 14.83 
245 1327 3.36 18.19 
280 1607 3.84 22.03 
295 1902 4.04 26.07 
357 2259 4.89 30.97 
403 2662 5.52 36.49 
519 3181 7.11 43.61 
517 3698 7.09 50.69 
540 4238 7.40 58.09 
544 4782 7.46 65.55 
511 5293 7.00 72.56 
484 5777 6.63 79.19 
421 6198 5.77 84.96 
382 6580 5.24 90.20 
264 6844 3.62 93.82 
222 7066 3.04 96.86 
139 7205 1.91 98.77 
90 7295 1.23 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 4 RLA 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq 

30 
Freq 

30 
Pet 

0.44 
Pet 

0.44 
2 32 0.03 0.47 

16 48 0.23 0.70 
2 50 0.03 0.73 

10 60 0.15 0.88 
7 67 0.10 0.98 

11 78 0.16 1.14 
11 89 0.16 1.30 
18 107 0.26 1.57 

8 115 0.12 1.69 
18 133 0.26 1.95 
17 150 0.25 2.20 
21 171 0.31 2.51 
18 189 0.26 2.77 
24 213 0.35 3.12 
33 246 0.48 3.61 
36 282 0.53 4.13 
38 320 0.56 4.69 
68 388 1.00 5.69 
58 446 0.85 6.54 
72 518 1.06 7.59 

112 630 1.64 9.23 
136 766 1.99 11.23 
153 919 2.24 13.47 
182 1101 2.67 16.14 
239 1340 3.50 19.64 
317 1657 4.65 24.29 
324 1981 4.75 29.04 
379 2360 5.56 34.59 
379 2739 5.56 40.15 
400 3139 5.86 46.01 
456 3595 6.68 52.70 
456 4051 6.68 59.38 
467 4518 6.85 66.23 
472 4990 6.92 73.15 
477 5467 6.99 80.14 
435 5902 6.38 86.51 
406 6308 5.95 92.47 
278 6586 4.08 96.54 
143 6729 2.10 98.64 
93 6822 1.36 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 5 RLA 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq 

15 
Freq 

15 
Pet 

0.23 
Pet 

0.23 
2 17 0.03 0.26 
4 21 0.06 0.32 
3 24 0.05 0.37 
8 32 0.12 0.49 
4 36 0.06 0.56 
3 39 0.05 0.60 
5 44 0.08 0.68 
5 49 0.08 0.76 
8 57 0.12 0.88 
8 65 0.12 1.00 

10 75 0.15 1.16 
20 95 0.31 1.47 
10 105 0.15 1.62 
15 120 0.23 1.85 
27 147 0.42 2.27 
30 177 0.46 2.73 
35 212 0.54 3.27 
53 265 0.82 4.09 
60 325 0.93 5.02 
76 401 1.17 6.19 
82 483 1.27 7.45 

126 609 1.94 9.40 
141 750 2.18 11.58 
179 929 2.76 14.34 
249 1178 3.84 18.18 
280 1458 4.32 22.50 
318 1776 4.91 27.41 
416 2192 6.42 33.83 
393 2585 6.07 39.90 
438 3023 6.76 46.66 
484 3507 7.47 54.13 
444 3951 6.85 60.98 
462 4413 7.13 68.11 
466 4879 7.19 75.30 
435 5314 6.71 82.02 
363 5677 5.60 87.62 
307 5984 4.74 92.36 
224 6208 3.46 95.82 
152 6360 2.35 98.16 
119 6479 1.84 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 6 RLA 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq 

20 
Freq 

20 
Pet 

0.32 
Pet 

0.32 
4 24 0.06 0.38 
4 28 0.06 0.44 
5 33 0.08 0.52 
6 39 0.10 0.62 
3 42 0.05 0.67 
3 45 0.05 0.71 
5 50 0.08 0.79 
3 53 0.05 0.84 
6 59 0.10 0.94 

11 70 0.17 1.11 
9 79 0.14 1.25 

15 94 0.24 1.49 
16 110 0.25 1.74 
20 130 0.32 2.06 
24 154 0.38 2.44 
16 170 0.25 2.69 
29 199 0.46 3.15 
41 240 0.65 3.80 
47 287 0.75 4.55 
71 358 1.13 5.68 
76 434 1.20 6.88 

107 541 1.70 8.58 
133 674 2.11 10.68 
179 853 2.84 13.52 
206 1059 3.27 16.79 
297 1356 4.71 21.50 
318 1674 5.04 26.54 
359 2033 5.69 32.23 
443 2476 7.02 39.25 
485 2961 7.69 46.94 
470 3431 7.45 54.39 
507 3938 8.04 62.43 
490 4428 7.77 70.20 
477 4905 7.56 77.76 
385 5290 6.10 83.86 
325 5615 5.15 89.01 
264 5879 4.19 93.20 
202 6081 3.20 96.40 
148 6229 2.35 98.75 
79 6308 1.25 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 7 RLA 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq 

13 
Freq 

13 
Pet 

0.21 
Pet 

0.21 
1 14 0.02 0.23 
6 20 0.10 0.32 
3 23 0.05 0.37 
4 27 0.06 0.44 
1 28 0.02 0.45 
6 34 0.10 0.55 
2 36 0.03 0.58 
5 41 0.08 0.66 
6 47 0.10 0.76 
7 54 0.11 0.88 
5 59 0.08 0.96 

11 70 0.18 1.14 
11 81 0.18 1.31 
14 95 0.23 1.54 
21 116 0.34 1.88 
25 141 0.41 2.29 
22 163 0.36 2.64 
26 189 0.42 3.06 
46 235 0.75 3.81 
44 279 0.71 4.52 
69 348 1.12 5.64 
91 439 1.48 7.12 

107 546 1.74 8.85 
146 692 2.37 11.22 
181 873 2.93 14.16 
237 1110 3.84 18.00 
284 1394 4.61 22.60 
358 1752 5.81 28.41 
375 2127 6.08 34.49 
415 2542 6.73 41.22 
472 3014 7.65 48.87 
519 3533 8.42 57.29 
507 4040 8.22 65.51 
490 4530 7.95 73.46 
416 4946 6.75 80.20 
355 5301 5.76 85.96 
327 5628 5.30 91.26 
245 5873 3.97 95.23 
155 6028 2.51 97.75 
139 6167 2.25 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 8 RLA 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq 

27 
Freq 

27 
Pet 

0.40 
Pet 

0.40 
5 32 0.07 0.47 

10 42 0.15 0.62 
2 44 0.03 0.65 
3 47 0.04 0.69 
4 51 0.06 0.75 
4 55 0.06 0.81 
3 58 0.04 0.85 

14 72 0.21 1.06 
6 78 0.09 1.14 

11 89 0.16 1.30 
7 96 0.10 1.41 

13 109 0.19 1.60 
12 121 0.18 1.77 
15 136 0.22 1.99 
10 146 0.15 2.14 
26 172 0.38 2.52 
34 206 0.50 3.02 
29 235 0.43 3.45 
33 268 0.48 3.93 
46 314 0.67 4.60 
51 365 0.75 5.35 
98 463 1.44 6.79 
86 549 1.26 8.05 

154 703 2.26 10.31 
162 865 2.38 12.68 
230 1095 3.37 16.06 
244 1339 3.58 19.63 
319 1658 4.68 24.31 
338 1996 4.96 29.27 
417 2413 6.11 35.38 
455 2868 6.67 42.05 
487 3355 7.14 49.19 
550 3905 8.06 57.26 
514 4419 7.54 64.79 
545 4964 7.99 72.79 
528 5492 7.74 80.53 
485 5977 7.11 87.64 
425 6402 6.23 93.87 
257 6659 3.77 97.64 
161 6820 2.36 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 5 SCIENCE 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq Freq Pet Pet 

14 14 0.23 0.23 
5 19 0.08 0.31 
1 20 0.02 0.32 
4 24 0.06 0.39 
2 26 0.03 0.42 
6 32 0.10 0.52 
5 37 0.08 0.60 
5 42 0.08 0.68 
3 45 0.05 0.73 
5 50 0.08 0.81 
5 55 0.08 0.89 
9 64 0.15 1.04 
8 72 0.13 1.17 

11 83 0.18 1.35 
17 100 0.28 1.62 
23 123 0.37 2.00 
19 142 0.31 2.30 
24 166 0.39 2.69 
42 208 0.68 3.37 
44 252 0.71 4.09 
50 302 0.81 4.90 
71 373 1.15 6.05 
91 464 1.48 7.53 

133 597 2.16 9.69 
176 773 2.86 12.54 
233 1006 3.78 16.32 
312 1318 5.06 21.39 
395 1713 6.41 27.79 
447 2160 7.25 35.05 
549 2709 8.91 43.96 
517 3226 8.39 52.34 
606 3832 9.83 62.18 
557 4389 9.04 71.22 
485 4874 7.87 79.08 
489 5363 7.93 87.02 
344 5707 5.58 92.60 
243 5950 3.94 96.54 
213 6163 3.46 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 8 SCIENCE 
ALL STUDENTS 



Cum Cum 
Freq 

16 
Freq 

16 
Pet 

0.26 
Pet 

0.26 
3 19 0.05 0.31 
1 20 0.02 0.32 
1 21 0.02 0.34 
2 23 0.03 0.37 
2 25 0.03 0.41 
2 27 0.03 0.44 
4 31 0.06 0.50 
8 39 0.13 0.63 
9 48 0.15 0.78 
2 50 0.03 0.81 
6 56 0.10 0.91 
6 62 0.10 1.01 
7 69 0.11 1.12 
8 77 0.13 1.25 

18 95 0.29 1.54 
16 111 0.26 1.80 
24 135 0.39 2.19 
24 159 0.39 2.58 
34 193 0.55 3.13 
42 235 0.68 3.82 
57 292 0.93 4.74 
70 362 1.14 5.88 
82 444 1.33 7.21 

109 553 1.77 8.98 
133 686 2.16 11.14 
185 871 3.00 14.15 
236 1107 3.83 17.98 
261 1368 4.24 22.22 
306 1674 4.97 27.19 
305 1979 4.95 32.14 
383 2362 6.22 38.36 
459 2821 7.45 45.82 
502 3323 8.15 53.97 
536 3859 8.71 62.68 
583 4442 9.47 72.15 
543 4985 8.82 80.96 
509 5494 8.27 89.23 
368 5862 5.98 95.21 
295 6157 4.79 100.00 

FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023 

GRADE 8 SOCIAL STUDIES 
ALL STUDENTS 


	FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION -SCALE SCORES STAAR ALTERNATE 2 SPRING 2023
	GRADE 3 MATHEMATICS
	GRADE 4 MATHEMATICS
	GRADE 5 MATHEMATICS
	GRADE 6 MATHEMATICS
	GRADE 7 MATHEMATICS
	GRADE 8 MATHEMATICS
	GRADE 3 RLA
	GRADE 4 RLA
	GRADE 5 RLA
	GRADE 6 RLA
	GRADE 7 RLA
	GRADE 8 RLA
	GRADE 5 SCIENCE
	GRADE 8 SCIENCE
	GRADE 8 SOCIAL STUDIES




